45

NOTE 13 – GASB PRNOUNCEMENTS (CONTINUED)

The implementation of GASB Statements No. 61 and No. 62 did not impact the financial statements of
the Enterprise during the year ended June 30, 2013.

The implementation of GASB No. 63 impacted certain terminology used but did not have an impact on
the net position at June 30, 2013, or the change in net position during the year ended June 30, 2013.

The implementation of GASB No. 65 impacted the Enterprise’s net position as of June 30, 2012 and the
change in net position during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2012.

During the year ended June 30, 2013, the Enterprise early implemented GASB Statement No. 65.  As a
result, the cumulative effects on beginning net position as well as certain asset accounts have been
restated from previously issued financial statements to reflect the Enterprise’s write off of unamortized
issuance costs.

The effects of the Enterprise’s previously issued June 30, 2012 financial statements due to the
implementation of GASB no. 65 is summarized as follows:

Statement of Net Position
Balance as of June 30, 2012

Previously Reported
Balance

Increase (Decrease) Balance as Restated

Deferred charges $7,053,543 ($7,053,543) $0

Total assets $647,223,081 ($7,053,543) $640,169,538

Ending net position $68,213,723 ($7,053,543) $61,160,180

NOTE 14 – DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Pursuant to GASB Statement No. 63, “Financial Reporting of Deferred Outflows of Resources, Deferred
Inflows of Resources, and Net Position” and GASB Statement No. 65, “Items Previously Reported as
Assets and Liabilities,” the Enterprise recognized deferred inflows of resources in the Enterprise’s
financial statements. The deferred inflow of resources pertains to the unamortized gain on the sale
generation assets. Previous financial reporting standards require this amount to be presented as part of the
Enterprise’s long-term debt. This deferred inflow of resources is recognized as a component of cost of